

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (REGULAR BAIL - AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO.
814 of 2026**

=====

DIPUBHA VIRABHA SUMANIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KARTIKSINH H CHAMPAVAT(12148) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
FRESH NOTICE SERVED(4512) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
MR HARDIK MEHTA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

**Date : 21/08/2026
ORDER**

At the request of learned APP appearing for the
respondent – State of Gujarat, stand over to **21.09.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay